
J.— 1.

1899.
NEW ZEALAND.

REPORT OF PUBLIC PETITIONS A TO L COMMITTEE.
Mr. JOYCE, CHAIRMAN.)

Presented to the House of Representatives, and ordered to be printed.

ORDER OP REFERENCE.
Extract from the Journals of the House of Representatives.

Wednesday, the 12th Day of July, 1899.
Ordered " That a Publio Petitions A to L Committee, consisting of ten members, be appointed to consider all

Petitions that may be referred to it by the Petitions GlassiSoation Committee, to classify and prepare abstracts of
such Petitions in such form as shall appear to it best suited to convey to this House all requisite information
respecting their oontents, and to report the same from time to time to this House, and to have power to report its
opinions and observations thereuponto this House; also to have power to oall for papers and persons; three to be
a quorum: the Committee to oonsist of Mr. Crowther, Mr. Joyce, Mr. Kelly, Mr. Lawry, Mr. Lethbridge, Mr. R.
McKenzie, Mr. McLean, Mr. O'Regan, Mr. Symes, and the Mover."—(Hon. W. Hall Jones.)

INDEX.

I—l. 1.

No. Petition. Page. No. Petition. Page.

159
398
290
363

Adolph, H.
Alexander, A. M., and Others
Alford, Emma M.
Armstrong, D., and Others

4
7
8
6

487
479

73
50

263
40

504
347
106
181
319

36
375
178

Carrigan, E., and Others
Christensen, J. L., and Others ..
Churton, W. H. • ..
Clack,E. P. ..
Clark, E. L. ..
Clarke, C.
Clarke, W. H.
Cleland, J., and Others
Cochran, A., jun., and Others
Cole-Baker, N., and Others
Comrie, W. J., and Others
Connolly, P. A.
Crofts, H. E. ..
Culling, T. S., and Others

11
9
3
9
8
4

11
6
6
5
6
3
7
7

406
181
191
163
103
'312
212
174
59
48

135

Bailey, B., and Others
Baker, N. C, and Others
Banks, D.
Bannerman, Rev. W. ..
Barron, T.
Bell, J.
Bernech, J., and Others
Bezar, E. .. •' •Blackbourn, E. A., and Others
Blackmore, P. P.
Blair, J. R. (on behalf of the Victoria

College)
Blake, A., and Others ..
Blaramberg, H. von
Boynton, P. ..
Brady, R.
Braun, H.
Brown, C.
Bucelli and Soero
Buck, I.
Buckland, J. ..
Buller, C. W. ..
Buller, Sir W. L.
Burr, A.
Burr, W., and Others
Butcher, K., and Others

9
5
6
5
9

11
7
6
6
3

11

454
393
-380
215
179
316

46
84

165
93
127

5
327
505

9
11
11
7
6

11
4
3

10
4

11
3
8

10

49
490
133
305
517
433

42
232
234
346
476
369
295

Dacre, J., and Others ..
Dawson, W., and Others
Dee, E. W., and Others
Dickson, Rev. J., and Others
Dilworth, J., and Others
Doig, T.
Dollman, T. ..
Donald, A. B., and Others (No. 1)
Donald, A. B., and Others (No. 2)
Donald, J., and Others
Douglass, J. St.', and Others
Downard, P., and Others
Drumm, J., and Others

2
10
5
6
11
8
5
5
8
6
9
9
8

8
5

11

184
348

78
462
335
426

Edridge, H. E., and Others
Edwards, A. W., and Another ..
Edwards, W. B.
Ellis, G. O, and Others
Ellis, Henry
Elmslie, J., and Others

5
9

11
9

8, 11
9

331
194
143

Campbell, G. A., and Others (No. 1)
Campbell, G. A.,and Others (No. 2)
Carey, M.

* 1897. tl898.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

