## 1899.

### NEW ZEALAND.

# REPORT OF PUBLIC PETITIONS A TO L COMMITTEE.

MR. JOYCE, CHAIRMAN.)

Presented to the House of Representatives, and ordered to be printed.

#### ORDER OF REFERENCE.

Extract from the Journals of the House of Representatives.

WEDNESDAY, THE 12TH DAY OF JULY, 1899.

Ordered, "That a Public Petitions A to L Committee, consisting of ten members, be appointed to consider all Petitions that may be referred to it by the Petitions Classification Committee, to classify and prepare abstracts of such Petitions in such form as shall appear to it best suited to convey to this House all requisite information respecting their contents, and to report the same from time to time to this House, and to have power to report its opinions and observations thereupon to this House; also to have power to call for papers and persons; three to be a quorum: the Committee to consist of Mr. Crowther, Mr. Joyce, Mr. Kelly, Mr. Lawry, Mr. Lethbridge, Mr. R. McKenzie, Mr. McLean, Mr. O'Regan, Mr. Symes, and the Mover."—(Hon. W. Hall Jones.)

## INDEX.

No.	Petition.	Page.	No.	Petition.		Page.
159	Adolph, H	4	487	Carrigan, E., and Others		11
398	Alexander, A. M., and Others	7	479	Christensen, J. L., and Others		9
290	Alford, Emma M.	8	73	Churton, W. H		3
363	Armstrong, D., and Others	6	50	Clack, E. F		9
500	Trimetroug, 21, and comme		263	Clark, E. L		8
406	Bailey, B., and Others	9	40	Clarke, C		4
181	Baker, N. C., and Others	5	504	Clarke, W. H		11
191	Banks, D	6	347	Cleland, J., and Others		6
163	Bannerman, Rev. W	5	106	Cochran, A., jun., and Others	• •	6
103	Barron, T	9	181	Cole-Baker, N., and Others		5
*312	Bell, J	11	319	Comrie, W. J., and Others	• •	6
212	Bernech, J., and Others	7	36	Connolly, P. A	• •	3
174	Bezar, E	6	375	Crofts, H. E	• • *	7
. 59	Blackbourn, E. A., and Others	6	178	Culling, T. S., and Others	• •	7.
48	Blackmore F P	3				
135	Blair, J. R. (on behalf of the Victoria	11	49	Dacre, J., and Others	• •	2
	College)		490	Dawson, W., and Others	• •	10
454	Blake, A., and Others	9	133	Dee, E. W., and Others	• •	5
393	Blaramberg, H. von	11	305	Dickson, Rev. J., and Others	• •	6
†380	Boynton, F	11	517	Dilworth, J., and Others	• •	11
215	Brady, R	7	433	Doig, T	• •	8
179	Braun, H	6	42	Dollman, T	••	5
316	Brown, C	11	232	Donald, A. B., and Others (No. 1)	• •	5
46	Bucelli and Soero	4	234	Donald, A. B., and Others (No. 2)	• •	8
84	Buck, I	3	346	Donald, J., and Others		6
165	Buckland, J	10	476	Douglass, J. M., and Others		9
93	Buller, C. W	4	369	Downard, F., and Others	••	9
127	Buller, Sir W. L	11	295	Drumm, J., and Others	* • •	- 8
-5	Burr, A	3		70 1 - 2 1 Oth		-
327	Burr, W., and Others	8	184	Edridge, H. E., and Others	••	5
505	Butcher, K., and Others	10	348	Edwards, A. W., and Another	••	9
			78	Edwards, W. B.	••	11
331	Campbell, G. A., and Others (No. 1)	8	462	Ellis, G. C., and Others	• •	9
194	Campbell, G. A., and Others (No. 2)	5	335	Ellis, Henry		8, 11
143	Carey, M	11	- 426	Elmslie, J., and Others	• •	. 9

1897.